COMMISSIONERS 1st Division Aaron Newman 2nd Division Greg Dale 3rd Division Stephen Kullmann 4th Division Richard Marks 5th Division Patrick Higgins

Humboldt Bay Harbor, Recreation and Conservation District (707) 443-0801 P.O. Box 1030

Eureka, California 95502-1030



TO:

Riley Topolewski, City of Eureka

FROM:

Larry Oetker, Executive Director

DATE:

October 7, 2022

SUBJECT:

2022 Renewal of District Permit 2021-05

In an email dated September 28, 2022, the City of Eureka (via Riley Topolewski) requested a permit extension of Harbor District Permit 2021-05.

On November 4, 2021, the Harbor District Board approved and issued Permit 2021-05 for City of Eureka to implement the City of Eureka Fisherman's Terminal Piling Replacement Project. The work consists of "the replacement of existing deteriorated/damaged wooden pilings with plastic composite pilings of the same size in the same location of the existing pilings" as described in the 2021 application materials.

The District's approval of the permit included 14 terms and conditions. Condition #3 indicated that the term of the permit was one year, with opportunity for a total of one (1) year of extensions at the District's discretion; meaning the permit can be extended until November of 2023. This memo serves as a 2022 renewal of District Permit 2021-05. This renewal is contingent upon two conditions:

- 1. The project remains consistent with the project description approved on November 4, 2021. Any changes to the project will require a permit modification.
- 2. The project will continue to comply with the 14 terms and conditions issued by the permit approved on November 4, 2021.

Contingent upon the two conditions above, the Humboldt Bay Harbor, Recreation and Conservation District hereby renews permit 2021-05 until November 4, 2023. Thank you for your attention to the annual renewal requirements.

Larry Oetker, Executive Director

Humboldt Bay Harbor, Recreation and Conservation District

Approved on 10/10/22